## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, formerly known as GCI Capital Markets LLC, as successor to Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		07/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYGENIC INTANGIBLE PROPERTY HOLDING CO.		
Street Address:	1245 Home Avenue		
City:	Akron		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44310		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4144181	PEDIGENIX	
Registration Number:	4143192		
Registration Number:	4129342	STAY ACTIVE. STAY WELL.	
Registration Number:	4129343	ENGINEERED FOR WELLNESS.	
Registration Number:	3868607	THERA-BAND	
Registration Number:	3868608	THERA-BAND	
Registration Number:	3706015	SLOW DEFLATE ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3157008	PAIN MANAGEMENT WITH THE MASTERS	
Registration Number:	3019509	PERFORMANCE HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3022797	PERFORMANCE HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3069817	HYGENIC	
Registration Number:	3139538	LEARN MORE, HEAL MORE, ACHIEVE MORE	
Registration Number:	3360134	CRYOSPRAY	
Registration Number:	2972007	FIRST STEP TO ACTIVE HEALTH	
Registration Number:	2928215	FIRST STEP TO ACTIVE HEALTH	
Registration Number:	2867621	PROSSAGE	
Registration Number:	3104322	SPASSAGE	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900370007 **REEL: 005827 FRAME: 0017** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2814611	THE PAIN STOPS HERE!
Registration Number:	2595961	DYNAFREEZE
Registration Number:	2599090	SDS
Registration Number:	3024914	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	2467659	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	2550917	FLEXBAR
Registration Number:	2364354	AQUAFINS
Registration Number:	2318703	PAIN RELIEF THAT WORKS
Registration Number:	2295811	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	2308554	HYSYNAL
Registration Number:	2262494	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	2127009	PERFORM
Registration Number:	2120982	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	2234542	STOPS PAIN COLD
Registration Number:	2001198	CRYOTHERAPY "THE COLD METHOD"
Registration Number:	2001199	THE COLD METHOD
Registration Number:	2144993	HYTONE
Registration Number:	1966739	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	2037966	
Registration Number:	2037964	
Registration Number:	2037965	
Registration Number:	1895004	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	1774041	BIOFREEZE
Registration Number:	1541408	
Registration Number:	1542392	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	1379345	DYNA-BAND
Registration Number:	1380599	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	1269061	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	1241177	H HYGENIC
Registration Number:	1063239	THERA-BAND
Registration Number:	1011451	PARABATH
Serial Number:	85727287	BIOFREEZE COLD THERAPY PAIN RELIEF
Serial Number:	85727291	BIOFREEZE COLD THERAPY PAIN RELIEF
Serial Number:	85724840	PEDIGENIX
Serial Number:	85578492	THERA-BAND FIRST STEP TO FOOT RELIEF

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637141

**Email:** kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal

**Address Line 1:** c/o Goldberg Kohn, Ltd. 55 E. Monroe

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6483.097

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen N. Lange

SIGNATURE: /kristenlange/

DATE SIGNED: 07/01/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Hygenic Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Hygenic Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Hygenic Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Hygenic Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Hygenic Trademark Release#page5.tif source=Hygenic Trademark Release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 1st day of July 2016, by GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, formerly known

as GCI Capital Markets LLC, as successor to Madison Capital Funding LLC, in its capacity

as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of HYGENIC INTANGIBLE PROPERTY HOLDING CO., a

Nevada corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 1, 2016 by and

among Agent, Company and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 11, 2012, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

October 16, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4881/0979.

[Signature Page Follows]

7857133v2 6/30/2016 9:38 AM 6483.097

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, formerly known as GCI Capital Markets LLC, as successor to Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent

Title: Managing Director

## SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registrations**

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PEDIGENIX	4144181	15-May-2012
<i>J</i> 3	4143192	15-May-2012
STAY ACTIVE. STAY WELL.	4129342	17-April-2012
ENGINEERED FOR WELLNESS.	4129343	17-April-2012
THERA-BAND	3868607	26-Oct-2010
THERA-BAND	3868608	26-Oct-2010
SLOW DEFLATE ADVANTAGE SLOW DEFLATE ADVANTAGE	3706015	03-Nov-2009
PAIN MANAGEMENT WITH THE MASTERS	3157008	17-Oct-2006
PERFORMANCE HEALTH	3019509	29-Nov-2005
Performance Health	3022797	06-Dec-2005
HYGENIC	3069817	21-Mar-2006
LEARN MORE, HEAL MORE, ACHIEVE MORE	3139538	05-Ѕер-2006

CRYOSPRAY	3360134	25-Dec-2007
FIRST STEP TO ACTIVE HEALTH	2972007	19 <b>-Jul-200</b> 5
FIRST STEP TO ACTIVE HEALTH	2928215	22-Feb-2005
PROSSAGE	2867621	27-Jul-2004
SPASSAGE	3104322	13-Jun-2006
THE PAIN STOPS HERE!	2814611	17-Feb-2004
DYNAFREEZE	2595961	16-Jul-2002
SDS	2599090	23-Jul-2002
<b>≨</b> Thera-Band≜	3024914	13-Dec-2005
#Thera Band #L	2467659	10-Jul-2001
FLEXBAR	2550917	19-Mar-2002
AQUAFINS	2364354	04-Jul-2000
PAIN RELIEF THAT WORKS	2318703	15-Feb-2000
THERA-BAND	2295811	30-Nov-1999
HYSYNAL	2308554	18-Jan-2000
JEL HYGENG	2262494	20-Jul-1999
PERFORM	2127009	06-Jan-1998
HTCENC	2120982	16-Dec-1997

STOPS PAIN COLD	2234542	23-Mar-1999
CRYOTHERAPY "THE COLD METHOD"	2001198	17-Sep-1996
THE COLD METHOD	2001199	17-Sep-1996
HYTONE	2144993	17-Mar-1998
HYCENIC HYCENIC	1966739	09-Apr-1996
ment of Control (Control (Cont	2037966	11~Feb-1997
	2037964	11-Feb-1997
	2037965	11-Feb-1997
THERA-BAND	1895004	23-May-1995
BIOFREEZE	1774041	01-Jun-1993
2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 200	1541408	30-May-1989
<b>Imak</b> ni	1542392	06-Jun-1989
DYNA-BAND	1379345	21-Jan-1986
]EL HYCENIC	1380599	28-Jan-1986
) E   HYCENC	1269061	06-Mar-1984

<b>)</b> HYGENC	1241177	07-Jun-1983
THERA-BAND	1063239	12-Apr-1977
PARABATH	1011451	27-May-1975

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	App. No.	App. Date
BIOFREEZE COLD THERAPY PAIN RELIEF	85727287	12-Sep-12
BIOFREEZE COLD THERAPY PAIN RELIEF	85727291	12-Sep-12
PEDIGENX	85724840	10-Sep-12
THERA-BAND FIRST STEP TO FOOT RELIEF	85578492	23-Mar-12

## TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005827 FRAME: 0025

**RECORDED: 07/01/2016**